## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE WHOLESALE )
WATER SERVICE RATES OF FRANKFORT ) CASE NO. 2010-00485
ELECTRIC AND WATER PLANT BOARD )

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby gives notice that an informal teleconference will be held on February 15, 2011 at 2:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time. Parties shall access this conference by telephoning (502) 564-3940 and requesting bridge number 7099.

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: FEB 1 6 2011

cc: Parties of Record

Honorable Thomas A Marshall Attorney At Law 212 Washington Street P.O. Box 223 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

Honorable Donald T Prather Mathis, Riggs & Prather, P.S.C. 500 Main Street, Suite 5 Shelbyville, KENTUCKY 40065

Honorable Hance Price Attorney at Law Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board 317 W. Second Street P. O. Box 308 Frankfort, KY 40602